
 THE DAILY ASTORIAN • TUESDAY, MARCH 10, 2015 9A

AB4591
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS – WASTEWATER TREATMENT

PLANT IMPROVEMENT

Sealed Proposals will be received up to the hour of 2:00PM, local time, on 
March 25th, 2015 by Don Snyder, Public Works Director, at City of           
Warrenton City Hall, 225 South Main Avenue, PO Box 250, Warrenton,    
Oregon, 97146 for the following work:

CITY OF WARRENTON WASTEWATER PLANT STORAGE BUILDING

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The proposed project consists of the following 
work on site at the waste water treatment plant at 105 NE 5th Street: furnish 
and install a 60ʼ x 24ʼ x 14ʼ pre-engineered post frame building (PEPFB) 
with two (3) parking bays, 10ʼ x 12ʼ high non-insulated short panel sectional 
steel overhead doors, two 36” steel man doors, by Hansen Buildings or an 
equivalent manufacturer, including concrete floors and electrical conduits 
and appurtenances.

A mandatory pre-proposal walkthrough is scheduled for Wednesday, March 
11th, 2015 at 1:00 PM at the site located at 105 NE 5nd Street, Warrenton, 
Oregon.

Proposals will be evaluated on cost and on qualifications and experience of 
contractor. Any proposals received after the above specified time will not be 
considered. The carrier, including the United States Postal Service, is     
considered an agent of the proposer.

General Instructions and Contract documents may be viewed and/or obtained 
from the Public Works Office, 45 S.W. 2nd Street, Warrenton Oregon, 
(503)861-0912.

Proposals will be publically opened and read aloud by the Public Works       
Director at 2:00 PM, local time on March 25th, 2015. All proposals must 
be accompanied by a certified check, a cashierʼs check or proposal 
bond in an amount equal to at least 5% of the total proposal. A list of 
First Tier subcontractors must be received at the above address by 
4:00 P.M., Wednesday, March 25th, 2015.

If the total Proposal cost exceeds $50,000.00 the contract will be subject to 
Prevailing Wage Statute ORS 279C.800 to 279C.870.  Proposer must     
demonstrate proposer responsibility under ORS 279C.375(3)(b), and such 
demonstration must accompany the proposal.

Published: March, 5th, 6th, 9th, 10th, and 11th, 2015

AB4582
CITY OF ASTORIA

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The City of Astoria Historic Landmarks Commission will hold a public hearing 
on Tuesday, March 17, 2015 at 5:15 p.m., in the City Hall Council        
Chambers, 1095 Duane Street, Astoria.

The purpose of the hearing is to consider the following request(s):

1. Amendment To Existing Permit AEP15-01 by Holiday Inn Express to 
amend New Construction Permit NC03-01 with the addition of 20 guest 
rooms to the west end of the Holiday Inn Express Hotel at 204 W Marine in 
the C-2, Tourist Commercial zone.

For information, call or write the Community Development Department, 1095 
Duane St., Astoria OR 97103, phone 503-338-5183.

The location of the hearing is accessible to the disabled. An interpreter for 
the hearing impaired may be requested under the terms of ORS 192.630 by 
contacting the Community Development Department at 503-338-5183 48 
hours before the meeting.

The Historic Landmarks Commission reserves the right to modify the proposal 
or to continue the hearing to another date and time. If the hearing is        
continued, no further public notice will be provided.

THE CITY OF ASTORIA
Sherri Williams
Administrative Assistant

PUBLISHED: March 10th, 2015

CRYPTOQUIP

GARFIELD® by Jim Davis

JANRIC CLASSIC SUDOKU

 BUDGE T AD $
 P lace yo u r ad  to d ay | w w w.d ailyasto rian .co m

Subaru Wheels- 8.5x17
From a 2010 Outback. Fit Subaru

'05 and newer. 5x100 spacing.
$475.

Mike 503-468-0183

Queen size hide-a-way couch,
like new.  $600

New Patio set.
Two chairs & small glass top table

never used $70. 503-861-1724

Maytag/Amana Heavy Duty 
Washer/Dryer. Very good condi-
tion. $175 for both.  503-861-8441

9 month old Beautyrest California 
king. Mint condiotn,

moving. Cost $1200
Sell $635

Dinning room set, 9 months old, paid 
$699, Sell $345. 
(503)791-2228

Household items include:
washer/dryer set ($125),

kitchen table/chairs ($145),
carved table legs set ($100),

laundry/storage cabinet ($80),
all wood cubby drawers set ($75). 

You pick up.
Call 503-738-6916 and leave 
name, number and message.

Budget Ads 

All items $1000 or less 
can be sold in the 
budget section.

$9.00 for 15 words.

If you have items to sell, give 
us a call today. 

(503)325-3211 ext. 231
or e-mail us at 

classifieds@dailyastorian.com

3 piece oak cabinet. TV and
componets, or books. $500obo

AB4588
Main Street Storage(North)
Pursuant to its lien rights

Intends to sell at Cash only
Public oral auction

The property of:
Jennifer Blecha #108

Christina Neihuser #103
James Rose #15
Leisa Snow #37

Terra Zillman #54
Matt Sitser #6

Sale to be held at
51 NE Harbor Ct.

Warrenton, Oregon
3/18/15 at 10:30am

(503) 861-2880

Published: March 3rd, and 10th, 
2015

AB4587
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 

STATE OF OREGON
FOR THE COUNTY OF CLATSOP

In the Matter of the Estate of
MARIETTA V. HILL,

Deceased.

No. 15PB00738
NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 
MELISSA POWELL has been 
appointed personal representative. 
All persons having claims against 
the estate are required to present 
them, with vouchers attached, to 
the undersigned personal 
representative at 801 Commercial 
Street, Astoria, Oregon, or mail 
them to PO Box 508, Astoria, OR 
97103, within four months after the 
date of first publication of this 
notice, or the claims may be 
barred.

All persons whose rights may be 
affected by the proceedings may 
obtain additional information from 
the records of the court, the 
personal representative, or the 
attorneys for the personal 
representative.

Dated and first published
March 3, 2015.

Melissa Powell
Personal Representative

PO Box 508
Astoria, OR 97103

Attorneys for Personal
Representative:
SNOW & SNOW

801 Commercial Street
PO Box 508

Astoria, OR 97103

Publlished: March 3rd, 10th & 
17th, 2015

AB4586
CLATSOP COUNTY

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Notice is hereby given that Clatsop 
County Administrative Services 
Department is seeking proposals 
from qualified firms for Digital 
Copier Equipment and Service, as 
specified in the Request for 
Proposals (RFP).

The RFP documents are available 
from Clatsop County 
Administrative Services, 800 
Exchange Street suite 410, 
Astoria, Oregon 97103, (503) 
325-1000 between the hours of 
8:30 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. local time 
or on the website 
www.co.clatsop.or.us. Proposals 
will be received until, but not after 
3:00pm, March 17, 2015 at the 
Administrative Services 
Department, 800 Exchange Street, 
Suite 410, Astoria, Oregon 97103. 
Proposals that are received after 
the closing time will not be 
accepted for any reason and will 
be returned unopened. Delivery to 
an office other than the office 
identified above is not acceptable. 
The County may reject any 
proposal not in compliance with all 
prescribed public bidding 
procedures and requirements and 
may reject for good cause any or 
all proposals upon a finding of the 
County that it is in the public 
interest to do so. The Clatsop 
County Board of Commissioners 
reserves the right to reject any and 
all proposals and to waive any and 
all informalities in the best interest 
of the County. Clatsop County is 
an Equal Employment 
Opportunity/Affirmative Action 
employer.

Published Feb. 26, March 3, 
March 10, 2015

LEGAL NOTICES

2001 Wildwood Travel-Trailer with
slideout, good tires, awning, clean
inside, non-smoking, stored indoor,
8,500. (503)298-1845 

570 RVS & TRAVEL
TRAILERS

Astoria Automotive Swap Meet
Vendors wanted

Clatsop Fairgrounds
Saturday, March 14th

8am-2pm
Contact Fred 

503-325-8437 Evenings
800-220-0792 Days

Or Rod 971-219-5517

540 AUTO PARTS,
ACCESSORIES

BROWNSMEAD TURBO GRO
Partially dehydrated dairy compost.

For the garden. $25/yard. Call by
appointment (503)458-6821.

445 GARDEN & LAWN
EQUIPMENT

Rickreall Gun Show 
March  14th 8am-5pm
March  15th  9am-4pm

Polk County Fairgrounds,
520 South Pacifice Hwy West.

Rickreall Oregon

435 SPORTING
GOODS/HUNTING

Coastal Piano Tuning OR/WA 
Coast (503)717-TUNE (8863)

410 MUSICAL
INSTRUMENTS

If you want results...
74% of

Clatsop County
Residents read

The Daily Astorian and 
rated Classifieds #1 for 
the most read section!!
(From 2010 Astoria Market Study, by

Marshall Marketing & Communications, 
Inc. Pittsburgh, PA)

(503)325-3211 ext. 231
or (800)781-3211

classifieds@dailyastorian.com
www.dailyastorian.com

NOTICE TO CONSUMERS
Oregon Firewood Law requires ad-

vertisements quote a price and 
also express quantity in units of a 
cord or fractional part of a cord. 
Ads must also identify the species 
of wood and whether the wood is     
unseasoned  (green)  or  dry.

FREE WOODEN PALLETS
Available for pick up at

The Daily Astorian loading dock.
949 Exchange St, Astoria

340 FUEL & WOOD

SEASIDE AREA,
From $150 a week,

includes utilities, (503)738-0178. 
SEASIDE RENTALS

255 SLEEPING ROOMS

Taylorville: Large clean 2 bed/2 bath, 
one mile from Wauna. Office, wood 
stove, new forced air heat, laundry 
room, 2 decks, on creek. No 
pets/smoking. Shop available. 
$925+ deposits. (503)338-8166

North Seaside Home
2647 Hwy. 101 North,

3 bedroom, 1.5 bath, 1,200 sq. ft.
All utilities paid, large back yard, pet 

negotiable. $1250 month  
(503)738-6230

For all our available rentals.
CPSMANAGEMENT.COM

(503)738-5488/ (888)916-RENT

230 HOUSES,
UNFURNISHED

Warrenton: Small studio in 8 plex, 
former motel. $480month +deposit, 

includes all utilities 
ASTORIA COAST INC.

(503)325-9093

220 PLEXES

SEASIDE RENTALS
(503)738-0178

Daily, Weekly, and Monthly, 
untilities included.

Studio to 3 bedrooms availalbe. 
From $35 a night, $150 a week or 

$595 a month. 

215 APARTMENTS,
FURNISHED

View our listings at
www.beachproperty1.com

Beach Property Management
503-738-9068

SEASIDE RENTALS
(503)738-0178

Daily, Weekly, and Monthly, 
utilities included.

Studio to 3 bedrooms availalbe. 
From $35 a night, $150 a week or 

$595 a month. 

Newly remodeled 
1&2 bedroom homes

by the bay. Call Today to reserve
your new home at Bayshore!

(503)325-1749

Astoria Cavalier Court Apts.
91817 Hwy. 202

Two bedroom 2nd floor $600
Screening fee $25

www.cavaliercourtapartments.com
(503)468-8753

210 APARTMENTS,
UNFURNISHED

PUBLISHER'S NOTICE
All real estate advertising in this 

newspaper is subject to the Fair 
Housing Act which makes it illegal 
to advertise "Any preference, limi-
tation or discrimination based on 
race, color, religion, sex, handi-
cap, familial status, or national 
origin, or an intention to make any 
such preference, limitation or dis-
crimination." Familial status in-
cludes children under the age of 
18 living with parents or legal cus-
todians; pregnant women and 
people securing custody of chil-
dren under 18. This newspaper 
will not knowingly accept any ad-
vertising for real estate which is in 
violation of the law. Our readers 
are hereby informed that all dwell-
ings advertised in this newspaper 
are available on an equal oppor-
tunity basis. To complain of dis-
crimination call HUD at 
1(800)669-9777. The toll free 
telephone number for the hearing 
impaired is 1(800)927-9275.

EQUAL  HOUSING
O P P O R T U N I T Y

Hammond Home,
484 Pacific Drive

1800 sq foot, manufactured home 
on approx. 1/3 acres, 4 bedroom

2 bath, recently remodeled, 
$171,900. (503)738-6230

150 HOMES FOR SALE

NOTICE TO CONSUMERS
The Federal Trade Commission 

prohibits telemarketers from ask-
ing for or receiving       payment 
before they deliver credit repair 
services, advance fee loans and 
credit, and      recovery services. 
If you are asked to render pay-
ment    before receiving any of the 
preceding services, please con-
tact the Federal Trade Commis-
sion at:

1-877-382-4357

120 MONEY TO LEND

The Daily Astorian is currently
seeking independent contractors 

to deliver our paper in the
Astoria Area 

$100 signing bonus after
completion of 3rd contracted 

month.
For more information

on these routes please contact 
Danessa in circulation 

503-325-3211

105 BUSINESS-SALES OP

*ATTENTION READERS *
Readers respond to mail/phone or-

der ads at their own risk. If in 
doubt about a particular offer, 
check with  the Better Business 
Bureau or U.S. Postal Service be-
fore sending any money.
The Daily Astorian ASSUMES

NO LIABILITY FOR MAIL
ORDER ADVERTISERS.

100 EMPLOYMENT
INFORMATION

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS about 
a Business or School

Advertised, we advise you to call: 
The Consumer Hotline in Salem 

at (503)378-4320, 9 AM-1 PM, 
Monday-Friday or in Portland at 

(503)229-5576

95 SCHOOLS &
EDUCATION

Oregon state law requires anyone 
who contracts for construction 
work to be licensed with the Con-
struction Contractors Board. An 
active license means the contrac-
tor is bonded and insured. Verify 
the contractorʼs CCB license 
through the CCB Consumer 
Website
www.hirelicensedcontractors.com

•JIMʼS LAWN CARE•
•Brush Clearing•Lawns•Shrubs 

•Hauling•Gutter & Storm-Cleanup
(503)325-2445 •Free Estimates

80 WORK WANTED

NOTICE: Oregon Landscape Con-
tractors Law (ORS 671) requires 
all businesses that advertise land-
scape contracting  services be li-
censed with the Landscape Con-
tractors Board. This 4-digit num-
ber assures the business has a  
bond, insurance and an associ-
ated individual contractor who has 
fulfilled the testing and experience 
requirements for  licensure.  For 
your protection call 
(503)378-5909 or use our web 
site: www.lcb.state.or.us to check 
license status before contracting 
with the business. Persons doing 
landscape maintenance do not re-
quire a LCB license.

80 WORK WANTED

YOUTH SERVICES LIBRARIAN -
Full-time, Evenings and weekend 
hours. Either a Master of Library 
Science or equivalent experience 

and a working knowledge of
childrenʼs library services are

preferred. Salary: $2,982 per month 
+ benefits.

Application packets are available 
on the Cityʼs website at: 
www.cityofseaside.us.

Application deadline is 5:00 PM 
on Monday, March 16, 2015.  

E.O.E.

WORD PROCESSOR/
TYPIST. PART-TIME

Excellent Grammar/
Writing skills/Computer/

Formatting/Ability to Take
Dictation Helpful.
Legal Assistant

Experience Beneficial 
and/or interested in Ecology

Pay Based on 
Demonstrated Ability

(360)244-1865

Warrenton Fultanoʼs is now hiring 
for all positions.

Apply in person. 
78 E. Harbor dr. Warrenton. 

Want to positively impact the 
lives of elementary school

aged youth?

Sunset Empire Park & Recreation 
District is currently recruiting
Recreation Leaders for our 

After-School Adventure Program.

Visit www.sunsetempire.com
or call Ryan Stanley, Recreation

Coordinator, at 503.738.3311 x121 
for more information.

Versatile carpenter needed.
Reliable, skilled person needed with 

experience in all phases of
construction, repair, and remodel. 
We need someone who can work 
alone and with a crew. The ideal 
candidate will have experience 
managing a project from start to 
finish. Must have drivers license 

and a vehicle. (503)440-2827

Tumbling/Gymnastics/Dance
Instructor. Qualified candidate loves 

working with children of all ages, 
enjoys fitness and is

self-motivated. Training/internships 
available for the right person. 

Please email resume to encore-
gearhart@msn.com.

Tolovana Inn is seeking friendly,   
dependable, trustworthy, and     
detail oriented people for the     
following  full-time positions:

• Front Desk
• Night Audit

• Room Attendants
• Houseman

In addition to a great working         
atmosphere, we offer health/dental 
insurance, 401K, paid vacation 
and more.

Please apply in person at:
Tolovana Inn

3400 S. Hemlock
Cannon Beach, OR 97145

•Tire Technician
•Brake/Alignment Technician

Part and Full-time positions
in Warrenton.

Competitive wages/generous
benefits package includes

medical/dental/vision/vacation,
holiday pay/retirement/profit sharing.

Requirements include:
Brake/alignment skills/customer

service/communication skills.
We are proud to be an

Equal Opportunity Employer.
Pick up application

1167 SE Marlin Avenue, Warrenton.

70 HELP WANTED

The Rivertide Suites
located at 102 N Holladay

Seaside

We are looking for fulltime
FRONT DESK AGENTS

Duties include: Checking in/out
guests, heavy telephone use, and

making reservations. Requires
solid communication skills both

verbally- some written, and heavy
guest interaction. Must be able to

multi-task, have an outgoing
personality and possess a positive

attitude.

Also hiring Housekeepers.
able to lift 50lbs, must be detail
oriented, experience required.

Please apply in person.

Please apply in person
or send resume to:

HR@oceanviewresort.com

The Oil and Vinegar Bar in
Cannon Beach is looking for a 

part-time sales/bottler we are 
looking for someone 3 days a 
week, 5 hour shifts. applicatnt 
must be able to lift 50lbs. Must 

have own car. Some sales
experiance is desirable.

call (541)961-1294

TDX Construction, LLC. 
Hiring for General Labor 

3 years experience, 
Pay DOE. (503)739-2983. Amber

Summer Academy
Project Leaders

Upward Bound, a federally funded 
program at Clatsop Community 

College is seeking Project Leaders 
for its 2015 Summer Academy 
which serves 9th to 11th grade 

students. The program runs 
late-June to late July.

Hourly rate is $25.06.
Apply on line at the Collegeʼs web 

site www.clatsopcc.edu.
Project essay must accompany
application; see web page for

special instructions. Positions open 
until filled with first review of

applications on April 1st. For more 
information, please call the Office 

of Human Resources
(503)338-2406. AA/EOE

Reliable housekeeper/frontdesk
person for motel, vacation rentals

Apply in person
241 Ave U , Seaside

70 HELP WANTED

SUBWAY WANTS YOU!
If you are responsible, hardworking, 

and friendly- SUBWAY wants you 
to join our exceptional crew. Shifts 
available days and nights. Apply at 
any North Coast SUBWAY 2pm to 

5pm. Drug screen required.

Silver Salmon Grille
Positions open 

•Buser •Bartener •Hostess 
Apply in Person at

1105 Commercial, Astoria.

SeaSoles of Cannon Beach is 
looking for experienced 

part-time sales staff. Weekends 
required. Email resume and

references to info@seasoles.com.

Seaside School District
Is seeking:

ASSISTANT COOK
To apply or for questions go to:

www.seaside.k12.or.us/employment
or (503)738-5591

The District is an EOE

Seaside Lodging and Hospitality 
now hiring. Housekeeping,

Maintenance, Front Desk, Night 
Audit/ Laundry, Live in Night

Manager. Please pick up an
application at 531 Ave A, Seaside or 

email resume to:
cregister@seasidelodgingllc.com

Seaside Candy Man wants you!
Now hiring, $9.50 for experienced 
clerks, wage DOE. Drug test upon 

hiring. Apply at 21 N. Columbia 
St., Seaside, Or (503)738-5280

Seashore Inn now hiring for the
following positions.
• Housekeepers

•Part time maintenance. 
• 2 openings for floor care
Seeking detailed oriented,

hardworking, dependable, indivitues.
Apply in person at

60 . North Prom Seaside. 

Pacific Coast Seafood is taking
applications for General Seafood 
and Dock Workers. Please apply 

in person at our Tongue Point
location, 200 Railroad Way in

Astoria. 503-861-2201

70 HELP WANTED

Occasionally other companies  
make telemarketing calls off clas-
sified ads. These companies are 
not affiliated with The Daily Asto-
rian and customers are under no 
obligation to participate.

If you would like to contact the at-
torney general or be put on the do 
not call list, here are the links to 
both of them

Complaint form link:
http://www.doj.state.or.us/

finfraud/

LEGAL NOTICES


